CH \$40.00 884739

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM558496

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/28/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SAVIO S.R.L A SOCIO UNICO		01/21/2020	Corporation: ITALY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LA COMPANIA DEL DIABLO 1968 S.r.I	
Street Address:	Address: Via Nazioni Unite 11	
City:	COLLEGNO (TO)	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	10093	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: Limited Liability Company: ITALY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88473971	DEMON'S SHARE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126843900
Email: efiling@grr.com
Correspondent Name: Maria A. Savio

Address Line 1: 270 Madison Ave., 8th floor

Address Line 2: GOTTLIEB, RACKMAN & REISMAN, P.C.

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4841/148
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria A. Savio, New York Bar Member
SIGNATURE:	/Maria A. Savio/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=DEMON'S SHARE USA#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006842 FRAME: 0883

900532042

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SAVIO S.r.l., a socio unico, a single member-limited liability company formed under the laws of Italy, having an address at Rue de la Gare 47, 11024 CHATILLON (AO), Italy (hercinafter "ASSIGNOR"), owned the trademark and the United States application therefor listed herein below:

<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	Class
DEMON'S SHARE	88/473,971	33

(hereinafter together referred to as the "MARK"); and

WHEREAS, LA COMPANIA DEL DIABLO 1968 S.r.!, a limited liability company formed under the laws of Italy having an address at Via Nazioni Unite 11, 10093 COLLEGNO (TO), Italy (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), was desirous of acquiring all of the right, title, and interest of Assignor in, to, and under the MARK, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARK, and is the successor to the ASSIGNOR'S business, or to the portion of the business to which the mark pertains to the extent the business is ongoing and existing;

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by the ASSIGNEE to the ASSIGNOR, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, as of October 28, 2019, sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed unto ASSIGNEE, as successor to the ASSIGNOR'S business, or to the portion of the business to which the mark pertains to the extent the business is ongoing and existing, all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest in and to the MARK, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARK, along with the portion of the business to which the mark pertains.

Assignor:

By:

SAVIO S.r.l. a socio unico

Authorized Representative

Signed: January 21, 2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006842 FRAME: 0884

RECORDED: 01/22/2020